

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SRINAGAR

(An autonomous Institute of National Importance under the aegis of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICSHazratbal, Srinagar Jammu and Kashmir - 190006, INDIA

List of Eligible/Not Eligible Candidates for the Post of CRS Project Fellow

With reference to the advertisement dated 03/06/2022 for the post of "CRS Project Fellow" under the project titled "2D superconductivity in transition metal dichalcogenides", following is the list of candidates found eligible/not eligible. The reason(s) for Not-eligibility is mentioned in the corresponding last row entry as Remarks.

S.	Name of the candidate	Eligible/Not Eligible	Remarks
No.			
1	Amal Raj V	Provisionally Eligible	
2	Arpita Sahoo	Provisionally Eligible	
3	Javaid Ahmed	Provisionally Eligible	
4	Mohammad Aaqib Mit	Provisionally Eligible	
5	S. Murugan	Provisionally Eligible	
6	Kuldeep Kumar Kushwaha	Not Eligible	M. Sc. Result awaited
7	Peerzada Nadeem	Provisionally Eligible	
8	Anoop Pratap Singh	Not Eligible	Application form not submitted,
			M. Sc. In 2007
9	Qamar Ali Mir	Not Eligible	Qualification not as per requirement
10	Rafia Mushtaq	Provisionally Eligible	
11	Rekha	Not Eligible	Application form not submitted,
			Qualification not as per requirement
12	Saloni Sharma	Not Eligible	M. Sc. in 2016
13	Sourav Deb	Provisionally Eligible	
14	Sourav Sarkar	Provisionally Eligible	
15	Touseef Ahmad Ahanger	Provisionally Eligible	
16	Vikas Kumar	Provisionally Eligible	

Please Note:

- 1. The online interview of the provisionally eligible candidates will held on 23-06-22 at 3pm.
- 2. The platform for online interview will be **Google Meet**.
- 3. The provisionally eligible candidates will be intimated through email.

For any clarifications/details, please contact:

Dr. Harkirat Singh

(Principal Investigator, UGC-DAE CSR Project)

Assistant Professor. Department of Physics

Room 326, Main Faculty Block,

National Institute of Technology Srinagar,

Hazratbal, Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir (UT) 190006

Email: harkirat@nitsri.ac.in Contact No. 97970-48025